X-1530
FEDERAL RESERVE BCARD ANOUNCEIENT
WEEX ENDED MAY 27, 1827.
’ CHANGES IN STATE BANY ITIBERSKID:
Rist. Total
lo. . ‘Capital Surplus resources
Admitted to Members
3 Wilkesbarre Deposit & Savings Bank, .
Wilkesberre, Pa. 3300,000 700,000  $6,347,921
7 Pigeon Stete Bank, Pigeon, Mich. 25,000 5,000 604,954

Absorption of National Bank by State liember .

5 The Putnam County Bank, Hurricane, ¥. Va., has absorbed the
Hurricane Hational Bank, Hurricane, W. Va.

State Member Consolidated with National Bank:

7 . The Jackson Stete Savings Bank, Jackson, lich., has consoli-
dated with the National Union Bank, Jackson, Mich.

.

PERWISSION GRANTED TO EXERCISE TRUST PQUZRS:

State National Bank, ILynn, Mass.
Hopewell Netional Bank, Hopewell, N. J.
Farmers National Bank, Cynthiana, Ky.
erchants Notional Bank, Meadville, Pa.
Houston KNational Bank, Dothan, Alsa.
First National Bank, Neperville, Ill.
First National Bonk in Port Huron, Iiich.(Supplemental)
Commercial National Bank, Madison, Wis.

 First Nationnl Brnk, Wilmette, Ill. 4

NNNNON DG

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

Date

5-26-27

5-21-27

5-13-27

5-27-27
5-27-i7%
5-R7-£7
5-27-27
5-23-27
5-27-27
5-23-27
5-27-27
5-27-27





