X-1530

FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD ANNOUNCEMENT WEEK ENDED MAY 27, 1927. CHANGES IN STATE BANK LEMBERSHIP:

	CHANGES IN STATE DAME LAMBERSHIF.	
Dist		
No.	Capital Surplus resources	Date
_	Admitted to Membership:	
3	Wilkesbarre Deposit & Savings Bank,	- 0.c on
	Wilkesbarre, Pa. \$300,000 \$700,000 \$6,347,921	5-26-27
7	Pigeon State Bank, Pigeon, Mich. 25,000 5,000 604,954	5-21-27
	Absorption of National Bank by State Kember.	
- 5	The Putnam County Bank, Hurricane, W. Va., has absorbed the Hurricane Mational Bank, Hurricane, W. Va.	5-13-27
	State Kember Consolidated with National Bank:	
7	The Jackson State Savings Bank, Jackson, Mich., has consolidated with the National Union Bank, Jackson, Mich.	5- 4-57
	•	
	PERMISSION GRANTED TO EXERCISE TRUST POWERS:	
1	State National Bank, Lynn, Mass.	5-27-27
3	Hopewell National Bank, Hopewell, N. J.	5-27-27
4	Farmers National Bank, Cynthiana, Ky.	5-27-27
4	Merchants National Bank, Meadville, Pa.	5-27-27
6	Houston National Bank, Dothan, Ala.	5-23-27
7	First National Bank, Naperville, Ill.	5-27-27
7	First National Bank in Port Huron, Mich. (Supplemental)	5-23-27
7	Commercial National Bank, Madison, Wis.	5-27-27
7	First Notional Bank Wilmotto Ill	5_27_27